STATE OF ALABA	AMA	§ §	QUITCLAIM DEED (VACATION OF EASEMENT)
COUNTY OF LIM	ESTONE	§	No title search requested and none prepared.
NO/100 DOLLAR: the receipt of which (hereinafter referrence the utility & drainant convey unto John and all interest Grae easement situated in the situated	S (\$10.00) and other h is hereby acknowled to as "Grantor"), I ge easement describ Tyler Campbell & ntor possesses which the City of Madison the City of Madison the City of Madison the City of Tract as recorded in Platter, Alabama. Particular 20; Thence North are 17 minutes 34 separated in Thence fits East 5.00 feet; The fience South 88 degres 17 minutes 34 secondare feet, more or legal to the secondary of the	r good and valual ledged, the City hereby extinguished below and do a Stephanie Base on Limestone Common the "FINA of Hilltop Ridge Book "J", Paglarly described a 88 degrees 48 mile econds West 5.00 from the Point of the ees 48 minutes 1 ands East 80.03 for the East 80.03 for th	for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND ble consideration, in hand paid to the undersigned, of Madison, Alabama, a municipal corporation has any and all interest that it has in the portion of es by these presents release, remise, quitclaim, and tiaans, (hereinafter referred to as "Grantees") any and by the following described utility & drainage ounty, Alabama, to-wit: NAL PLAT Hilltop Ridge Subdivision Phase as Subdivision Phase 1, P.B. "H" PG. 466-be 75 and 76, Probate Records, Limestone as commencing at the Northwest corner of inutes 18 seconds East 10.00 feet and South Deet to the Point of Beginning of the herein Beginning, North 88 degrees 48 minutes 18 legrees 17 minutes 34 seconds West 80.03 8 seconds West 5.00 feet; Thence North 00 the to the Point of Beginning and containing
IOHAVE	AND TO HOLD	o said Grantees,	their heirs, successors, and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e City of Madison, Alabama, a municipal corporation, has hereunto
set its hand and seal this day of	January, 2025.
City of Madison, Alabama,	
a municipal corporation	Attest:
By:	
Paul Finley, Mayor	Lisa Thomas
City of Madison, Alabama	City Clerk-Treasurer
STATE OF ALABAMA	8
	§
COUNTY OF LIMESTONE	8

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify
that Paul Finley, whose name as Mayor of the City of Madison, Alabama, and Lisa Thomas, whose name
as City Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Madison, Alabama, are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who
are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, they, in their respective capacities as Mayor of the City of Madison and City Clerk-Treasurer
of the City of Madison, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the City of Madison, Alabama,
a municipal corporation, on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the	day of January 2025.
	Notary Public